503693071 02/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3739709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERUM INSTITUE OF INDIA LIMITED	10/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	212/2 OFF SOLI POONAWALLA ROAD	
Internal Address:	HADAPSAR, PUNE	
City:	MAHARASHTRA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	411028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14808352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)358-4400

Email: Sshepherd@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANAZ0102PUSA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN SHEPHERD	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Shepherd/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Serum_Certificate_of_Incorporation_Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 503693071 REEL: 037824 FRAME: 0652

Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon Conversion to Private Limited Company



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Pune

Pune PMT Building, 3rd Floor, Deccan GymkhanaPune - 411004, Maharashtra, INDIA

Corporate Identity Number: U80903PN1984PTC032945.

Fresh Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon Conversion from Public Company to Private Company . IN THE MATTER OF SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA LIMITED

I hereby certify that SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA LIMITED which was originally incorporated on Twenty Second day of May Nineteen Hundred Eighty Four under any previous company law as SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED and upon an intimation made for conversion into Private limited by shares Company under Section 18 of the Companies Act, 2013; and approval of Central Government signified in writing having been accorded thereto by the Maharashtra, Pune vide SRN C67269340 dated 21/10/2015 the name of the said company is this day changed to SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA Private Limited.

Given under my hand at Pune this Twenty First day of October Two Thousand Fifteen.

SHAMRAO DATTATRAY PATIL
Assistant Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Companies
Pune

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA Private Limited 212/2 OFF SOLI POONAWALLA ROAD,, HADAPSAR, PUNE - 411028, Maharashtra, INDIA

RECORDED: 02/16/2016

PATENT REEL: 037824 FRAME: 0653